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DRIVEN BY RACING

Nankang Tyre BMW Compact Cup
QUALIFYING - RACE 3 - CLASSIFICATION - AMENDED 2

POS NO CL PIC NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH
1 1 1 Joseph DOBLE BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:40.602 4 9 75.15
2 1 2 Gareth CLAYDON BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:41.269 5 9 0.667 0.667 74.65
3 25 3 Connor GRADY BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:41.315 9 9 0.713 0.046 74.62
4 20% W 1 Gordon MACMILLAN BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:41.730 8 9 1128 0415 7432
5 65 M 2 Mike DOBLE BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:41.895 6 9 1.293 0.165 74.20
6 27 4 Adam WRIGHT BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:42.003 6 9 1.401 0.108 74.12
7 8 M 3 Richard SUTHERLAND BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:42.330 9 9 1.728 0.327 73.88
8 23 5 Max NOBLE BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:42.390 9 9 1.788 0.060 73.84
9 3 6 Matt FLOWERS BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:42.576 7 9 1.974 0.186 73.70

10 148 7 Alex READ BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:42.643 8 9 2.041 0.067 73.65
11 22 M 4 Ross STONER BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:42.656 9 9 2.054 0.013 73.65
12 21% 8 Alistair SMITH BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:44000 8 9 3488 1434 7263
13 137 M 5 Gregor PRYOR BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:44.770 9 9 4.168 0.680 72.16
14 36 9 Thorburn ASTIN BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:44.862 9 9 4.260 0.092 72.10
15 42* ™ 6 Rod LANGHAM BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:45.080 8 8 4.478 0.218 71.95
16 16 M 7 Mark GRADY BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:45.478 7 8 4.876 0.398 71.67
17 334 10 Barney LOWER BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:45.832 9 9 5.230 0.354 71.43
18 44 M 8 Tim SEAFORD BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:45.879 8 9 5.277 0.047 71.40
19 112 11 Daniel MOUNTFORD BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:47.255 8 8 6.653 1.376 70.49
20 7 12 Alex CAWKWELL BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 1:48.059 6 8 7.457 0.804 69.96
pDQ 3 m Peter SMITH BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

DQ 64 Steven DAILLY BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

Comments:Car 31 - Disqualified from the results of qualifying or practice (G5.3) - Contravention of Motorsport UK Regulation(s) 5.14.1
Under the provisions of Motorsport UK regulations D25.1.12 car 64 is permitted to start Race 3 of the meeting from rear of grid.
The qualifying times of car 64 are deleted. Q12.9.3 applies.
No. 8, 20, 42 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 21 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 04/05/2024 Start: 10:50 Finish: 11:05

Croft: 2.1001 miles

Clerk Of Course: Andrew Roberts

Stewards:

Timekeeper: Sarah Evans

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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Nankang Tyre BMW Compact Cup
QUALIFYING - RACE 3 - LAP ANALYSIS

DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap

P1 11 Joseph DOBLE P6 65 Mike DOBLE

LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:52:43.909 1- 10:52:54.363
2- 1:42.992 2.390 73.40 10:54:26.901 2- 1:43.932 2.037 72.74 10:54:38.295
3- 1:40.761 0.159 75.03 10:56:07.662 3- 1:42.523 (3) 0.628 73.74 10:56:20.818
4- 1:40.602 (1) 75.15 10:57:48.264 4- 1:45.330 3.435 71.78 10:58:06.148
5- 1:40.633 (2) 0.031 75.13 10:59:28.897 5- 1:52.310 10.415 67.31 10:59:58.458
6 - 1:40.895 0.293 74.93 11:01:09.792 6 - 1:41.895 (1) 74.20 11:01:40.353
7- 1:41.363 0.761 74.58 11:02:51.155 7- 1:43.841 1.946 72.80 11:03:24.194
8- 1:41.838 1.236 74.24 11:04:32.993 8- 1:42.782 0.887 73.55 11:05:06.976
9- 1:40.649 (3) 0.047 75.11 11:06:13.642 9- 1:42.065 (2) 0.170 74.07 11:06:49.041

P2 1 Gareth CLAYDON P7 31 Peter SMITH

LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:52:40.307 1- 10:52:50.381
2- 1:42.852 1.583 73.50 10:54:23.159 2- 1:43.869 1.884 72.78 10:54:34.250
3- 1:42.628 1.359 73.67 10:56:05.787 3- 1:42.877 0.892 73.49 10:56:17.127
4- 1:41.385 (3) 0.116 74.57 10:57:47.172 4- 1:42.321 (3) 0.336 73.89 10:57:59.448
5- 1:41.269 (1) 74.65 10:59:28.441 5- 1:42.436 0.451 73.80 10:59:41.884
6 - 1:42.883 1.614 73.48 11:01:11.324 6- 1:41.985 (1) 74.13 11:01:23.869
7- 1:41.288 (2) 0.019 74.64 11:02:52.612 7 - 1:47.034 5.049 70.63 11:03:10.903
8- 1:42.257 0.988 73.93 11:04:34.869 8- 1:42.253 (2) 0.268 73.94 11:04:53.156
9- 1:46.388 5.119 71.06 11:06:21.257 9- 1:42.418 0.433 73.82 11:06:35.574

P3 25 Connor GRADY P8 27 Adam WRIGHT

LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:53:17.684 1- 10:53:15.571
2- 1:57.505 16.190 64.34 10:55:15.189 2- 1:44.848 2.845 72.11 10:55:00.419
3- 1:42.775 1.460 73.56 10:56:57.964 3- 1:42.697 (3) 0.694 73.62 10:56:43.116
4 - 1:41.891 0.576 74.20 10:58:39.855 4- 1:42.342 (2) 0.339 73.87 10:58:25.458
5- 1:43.904 2.589 72.76 11:00:23.759 5- 1:56.392 14.389 64.95 11:00:21.850
6 - 1:41.735 (3) 0.420 74.31 11:02:05.494 6 - 1:42.003 (1) 74.12 11:02:03.853
7- 1:53.459 12.144 66.63 11:03:58.953 7- 1:43.194 1.191 73.26 11:03:47.047
8- 1:41.379 (2) 0.064 74.57 11:05:40.332 8- 1:47.693 5.690 70.20 11:05:34.740
9- 1:41.315 (1) 74.62 11:07:21.647 9- 1:42.738 0.735 73.59 11:07:17.478

P4 20 Gordon MACMILLAN P9 8 Richard SUTHERLAND

LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:52:25.691 1- 10:53:34.618
2- 1:43.002 1.272 73.40 10:54:08.693 2- 1:44.678 2.348 72.22 10:55:19.296
3- 1:42.614 0.884 73.68 10:55:51.307 3- 1:42.905 (3) 0.575 73.47 10:57:02.201
4- 1:41.893 (3) 0.163 74.20 10:57:33.200 4 - 142656 D 0.326 73.65 10:58:44.857
5- 1:42.376 0.646 73.85 10:59:15.576 5- 1:43.035 0.705 73.37 11:00:27.892
6 - 1:42.552 0.822 73.72 11:00:58.128 6 - 1:44.350 2.020 72.45 11:02:12.242
7 - 1:42.376 0.646 73.85 11:02:40.504 7- 1:42.633 (2) 0.303 73.66 11:03:54.875
8- 1:41.730 (1) 74.32 11:04:22.234 8- 1:42.930 0.600 73.45 11:05:37.805
9- 1:41.856 (2) 0.126 74.22 11:06:04.090 9- 1:42.330 (1) 73.88 11:07:20.135

P5 64 Steven DAILLY P10 23 Max NOBLE

LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:52:28.921 1- 10:53:11.810
2- 1:43.274 (3) 1.438 73.20 10:54:12.195 2- 1:44.228 1.838 72.53 10:54:56.038
3- 1:49.298 7.462 69.17 10:56:01.493 3- 1:43.851 1.461 72.80 10:56:39.889
4 - 141681 D 74.35 10:57:43.174 4- 1:43.037 (3) 0.647 73.37 10:58:22.926
5- 141972 D 0.136 74.14 10:59:25.146 5- 1:44.452 2.062 72.38 11:00:07.378
6 - 1:47.098 5.262 70.59 11:01:12.244 6 - 1:42.651 (2) 0.261 73.65 11:01:50.029
7- 142397 D 0.561 73.83 11:02:54.641 7- 1:43.264 0.874 73.21 11:03:33.293
8- 1:41.969 (2) 0.133 74.14 11:04:36.610 8- 1:46.884 4.494 70.73 11:05:20.177
9- 1:41.836 (1) 74.24 11:06:18.446 9- 1:42.390 (1) 73.84 11:07:02.567

Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Croft: 2.1001 miles

Date: 04/05/2024 Start: 10:50 Finish: 11:05

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 10of 3 Printed - 11:16 Saturday, 04 May 2024
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Nankang Tyre BMW Compact Cup
QUALIFYING - RACE 3 - LAP ANALYSIS

DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap
P11 3 Matt FLOWERS P16 36 Thorburn ASTIN
LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:52:29.805 1- 10:52:58.791
2- 1:45.266 2.690 71.82 10:54:15.071 2- 1:50.566 5.704 68.38 10:54:49.357
3- 1:43.608 1.032 72.97 10:55:58.679 3- 1:46.503 1.641 70.98 10:56:35.860
4- 1:43.145 (3) 0.569 73.30 10:57:41.824 4- 1:47.491 2.629 70.33 10:58:23.351
5- 1:42.966 (2) 0.390 73.42 10:59:24.790 5- 1:47.210 2.348 70.52 11:00:10.561
6- 1:48.333 5757 69.79 11:01:13.123 6 - 1:45.580 (2) 0.718 71.61 11:01:56.141
7- 1:42.576 (1) 73.70 11:02:55.699 7- 1:46.160 (3) 1.298 71.21 11:03:42.301
8- 1:43.684 1.108 72.91 11:04:39.383 8- 1:48.196 3.334 69.87 11:05:30.497
9- 1:43.850 1.274 72.80 11:06:23.233 9- 1:44.862 (1) 72.10 11:07:15.359
P12 148 Alex READ P17 42 Rod LANGHAM
LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:52:27.921 1- 10:52:52.480
2- 1:43.763 1.120 72.86 10:54:11.684 2- 1:46.659 1.579 70.88 10:54:39.139
3- 1:43.965 1.322 72.72 10:55:55.649 3- 1:45.583 (2) 0.503 71.60 10:56:24.722
4- 1:43.137 0.494 73.30 10:57:38.786 4- 1:52.356 D 7.276 67.29 10:58:17.078
5- 1:42.850 (3) 0.207 73.51 10:59:21.636 5- 2:20.775 35.695 53.70 11:00:37.853
6- 1:42.862 0.219 73.50 11:01:04.498 6- 1:46.316 1.236 71.11 11:02:24.169
7- 1:42.807 (2) 0.164 73.54 11:02:47.305 7- 1:45.876 (3) 0.796 71.41 11:04:10.045
8- 1:42.643 (1) 73.65 11:04:29.948 8- 1:45.080 (1) 71.95 11:05:55.125
9- 1:44.404 1.761 72.41 11:06:14.352
P18 16 Mark GRADY
P13 22 Ross STONER
LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY 1. 10-53-21.458
1- 10:52:27.024 2- 1:47.437 1.959 70.37 10:55:08.895
2- 1:44.351 1.695 72.45 10:54:11.375 3- 1:45.807 (2) 0.329 71.45 10:56:54.702
3- 1:44.838 2.182 72.11 10:55:56.213 4- 2:00.163 14.685 62.91 10:58:54.865
4- 1:43.593 0.937 72.98 10:57:39.806 5- 2:05.837 20.359 60.08 11:01:00.702
5- 1:43.289 0.633 73.19 10:59:23.095 6- 1:58.015 12.537 64.06 11:02:58.717
6- 1:43.229 (3) 0.573 73.24 11:01:06.324 7- 1:45.478 (1) 71.67 11:04:44.195
7- 1:42.797 (2) 0.141 73.54 11:02:49.121 8- 1:45.886 (3) 0.408 71.40 11:06:30.081
8- 1:45.282 2.626 71.81 11:04:34.403
9- 1:42.656 (1) 73.65 11:06:17.059 P19 334 Barney LOWER
P14 21 Alistair SMITH LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:52:58.271
LAP _ LAPTIME DIFF MPH _ TIME OF DAY 2. 1:48475 2,643 69.69  10:54:46.746
1- 10:52:36.426 3- 1:47.253 1.421 70.49 10:56:33.999
2- 1:46.253 2.163 71.15 10:54:22.679 4- 1:47.614 1.782 70.25 10:58:21.613
3- 1:46.229 2.139 71.17 10:56:08.908 5- 1:47.291 1.459 70.46 11:00:08.904
4- 1:44.333 (2) 0.243 72.46 10:57:53.241 6 - 1:46.226 (3) 0.394 71.17 11:01:55.130
5- 144233 D 0.143 72.53 10:59:37.474 7- 1:46.280 0.448 71.13 11:03:41.410
6- 1:44.580 (3) 0.490 72.29 11:01:22.054 8- 1:45.915 (2) 0.083 71.38 11:05:27.325
7- 1:44.002 D 72.69 11:03:06.056 9- 1:45.832 (1) 71.43 11:07:13.157
8- 1:44.090 (1) 72.63 11:04:50.146
9- 1:44.668 0.578 72.23 11:06:34.814 P20 41 Tim SEAFORD
P15 137 Gregor PRYOR LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:52:43.396
LAP  LAPTIME DIFF MPH  TIME OF DAY 2. 1:47.233 1.354 70.50 10:54:30.629
1- 10:52:55.519 3- 1:46.354 (2) 0.475 71.08 10:56:16.983
2- 1:47.323 2.553 70.44 10:54:42.842 4- 1:47.574 1.695 70.28 10:58:04.557
3- 1:46.168 1.398 71.21 10:56:29.010 5- 1:46.595 0.716 70.92 10:59:51.152
4- 1:45.767 0.997 71.48 10:58:14.777 6- 1:46.488 (3) 0.609 70.99 11:01:37.640
5- 1:45.695 0.925 71.53 11:00:00.472 7- 1:47.155 1.276 70.55 11:03:24.795
6- 1:45.286 0.516 71.81 11:01:45.758 8- 1:45.879 (1) 71.40 11:05:10.674
7- 1:45.243 (2) 0.473 71.83 11:03:31.001 9- 1:47.424 1.545 70.38 11:06:58.098
8- 1:45.261 (3) 0.491 71.82 11:05:16.262
9- 1:44.770 (1) 72.16 11:07:01.032
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Croft: 2.1001 miles

Date: 04/05/2024 Start: 10:50 Finish: 11:05

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 11:16 Saturday, 04 May 2024
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Nankang Tyre BMW Compact Cup

QUALIFYING - RACE 3 - LAP ANALYSIS

DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap

P21 112 Daniel MOUNTFORD

LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:53:00.154
2- 1:52.828 5.573 67.01 10:54:52.982
3- 1:52.342 5.087 67.30 10:56:45.324
4- 1:50.225 2.970 68.59 10:58:35.549
5- 1:563.251 5.996 66.75 11:00:28.800
6 - 1:48.212 (3) 0.957 69.86 11:02:17.012
7- 1:47.703 (2) 0.448 70.19 11:04:04.715
8- 1:47.255 (1) 70.49 11:05:51.970

P22 7 Alex CAWKWELL

LAP LAP TIME DIFF MPH TIME OF DAY
1- 10:53:24.278
2- 1:57.110 9.051 64.55 10:55:21.388
3- 1:52.014 3.955 67.49 10:57:13.402
4- 1:50.655 (2) 2.596 68.32 10:59:04.057
5- 1:53.247 5.188 66.76 11:00:57.304
6- 1:48.059 (1) 69.96 11:02:45.363
7- 1:51.090 (3) 3.031 68.05 11:04:36.453
8- 1:48.142 P 0.083 69.91 11:06:24.595

Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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Croft: 2.1001 miles
Date: 04/05/2024 Start: 10:50 Finish: 11:05
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Nankang Tyre BMW Compact Cup
QUALIFYING - RACE 3 - STATISTICS

Competitors Started 22

Planned Start 2024-05-04 @ 10:50:00.000
Actual Start 2024-05-04 @ 10:50:42.082
Finish Time 2024-05-04 @ 11:05:51.562
Track Length 2.1001mi.

Total Laps 194

Total Distance Covered 407.4334mi.

Session Fastest Lap History

NO CL NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

20 M Gordon MACMILLAN 1:43.002 10:54:08.711 2 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

1 Gareth CLAYDON 1:42.852 10:54:23.176 2 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

20 M Gordon MACMILLAN 1:42.614 10:55:51.325 3 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

11 Joseph DOBLE 1:40.761 10:56:07.679 3 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

11 Joseph DOBLE 1:40.602 10:57:48.281 4 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

Flag History Flag Statistics

TYPE TIME OF DAY TYPE COUNT TOTAL LAPS TOTAL TIME

GREEN 10:50:42.082 Green 1 9 16:56.641

FINISH 11:05:51.562 Red 0 0 0.000
Safety Car 0 0 0.000
FCY 0 0 0.000

Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3

Croft: 2.1001 miles
Date: 04/05/2024 Start: 10:50 Finish: 11:05

Printed - 11:16 Saturday, 04 May 2024
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Nankang Tyre BMW Compact Cup
QUALIFYING - RACE 3 - STATISTICS

CLASS : 13 Starters

Fastest Lap History

NO NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

148 Alex READ 1:43.763 10:54:11.699 2 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

64 Steven DAILLY 1:43.274 10:54:12.210 2 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

1 Gareth CLAYDON 1:42.852 10:54:23.176 2 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

1 Gareth CLAYDON 1:42.628 10:56:05.804 3 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

11 Joseph DOBLE 1:40.761 10:56:07.679 3 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

11 Joseph DOBLE 1:40.602 10:57:48.281 4 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti

Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Croft: 2.1001 miles

Date: 04/05/2024 Start: 10:50 Finish: 11:05

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 11:16 Saturday, 04 May 2024
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Nankang Tyre BMW Compact Cup

QUALIFYING - RACE 3 - STATISTICS

CLASS: M 9 Starters
Fastest Lap History
NO NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE
20 Gordon MACMILLAN 1:43.002 10:54:08.711 2 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti
20 Gordon MACMILLAN 1:42.614 10:55:51.325 3 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti
65 Mike DOBLE 1:42.523 10:56:20.835 3 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti
20 Gordon MACMILLAN 1:41.893 10:57:33.218 4 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti
20 Gordon MACMILLAN 1:41.730 11:04:22.252 8 BMW E36 Compact 318Ti
Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry Croft: 2.1001 miles
Date: 04/05/2024 Start: 10:50 Finish: 11:05
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 11:16 Saturday, 04 May 2024
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la® ] COMPACT CUP |
INI NANKANG

TYRES

Nankang Tyre BMW Compact Cup
RACE 3 - GRID (15 minutes) - AMENDED 2 br‘SCC

DRIVEN BY RACING

ROW 11 21| ©4 Steven DAILLY | zz| 3] Peter SMITH |
1:47.255 1:48.059
ROW 10 19| 112 Daniel MOUNTFORD | 2o| 7  Alex CAWKWELL
1:45.832 1:45.879
ROW 9 17| 334 Barney LOWER | 13| 41 Tim SEAFORD |
1:45.080 1:45.478
ROW 8 15| 42 Rod LANGHAM | 16| 16 Mark GRADY
1:44.770 1:44.862
ROW 7 13| 137 Gregor PRYOR | 14| 36 Thorburn ASTIN |
1:42.656 1:44.090
ROW 6 11| 22 Ross STONER | 12| 21 Alistair SMITH
1:42.576 1:42.643
ROW 5 o| 3 Mat FLOWERS | 10| 148 Alex READ |
1:42.330 1:42.390
ROW 4 7| 8  Richard SUTHERLAND | 8| 23 Max NOBLE
1:41.895 1:42.003
ROW 3 5 65 Mike DOBLE | 6| 27 Adam WRIGHT |
1:41.315 1:41.730
ROW 2 3| 25 Connor GRADY | 4| 20 Gordon MACMILLAN
1:40.602 1:41.269
ROW 1 1| 11 Joseph DOBLE | 2| 1 Gareth CLAYDON |
Pole
HEEEEE S S S E S S SN SN S SN SN SN N BN S NN SN EEEEN

Comments:Under the provisions of Motorsport UK regulations D25.1.12 car 64 is permitted to start Race 3 of the meeting from rear of grid.
The qualifying times of car 64 are deleted. Q12.9.3 applies.
Car 31 - Disqualified from the results of Qualifying / Practice.

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Croft: 2.1001 miles
Clerk Of Course: Andrew Roberts Stewards: Timekeeper: Sarah Evans
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 13:49 Saturday, 04 May 2024
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Nankang Tyre BMW Compact Cup
RACE 3 - CLASSIFICATION - AMENDED

Race Distance

: 8 Laps / 16.80 miles

la® ] COMPACT CUP |
INI NANKANG

TYRES

brscc

DRIVEN BY RACING

POS NO CL PIC NAME ENTRY LAPS  TIME GAP DIFF  MPH BEST ON GRD 1|
1 20 M 1 Gordon MACMILLAN BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:29.003 61.15 1:41.955 8 4 3
2 25 1 Connor GRADY BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:29.582 0.579 0.579 61.12 1:42.181 8 3 1
3 23 2 Max NOBLE BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:30.357 1.354 0.775 61.07 1:41.988 8 8 5
4 1 3 Gareth CLAYDON BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:32.131 3.128 1774  60.96 1:41.891 6 2 =2
5 65 M 2 Mike DOBLE BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:32.655 3.652 0.524 60.93 1:42.158 8 5 0
6 22 3 Ross STONER BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:35.534 6.531 2.879 60.75 1:43.105 6 11 5
7 8 M 4 Richard SUTHERLAND BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:35.981 6.978 0.447 60.72 1:41.922 8 7 0
8 1 4 Joseph DOBLE BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:36.879 7.876 0.898 60.67 1:41.715 6 1 7
9 64 5 Steven DAILLY BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:37.668 8.665 0.789 60.62 1:40.979 8 21 12

10 31 M 5 Peter SMITH BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:39.505 10.502 1.837 60.51 1:42.794 7 22 12
11 3 6 Matt FLOWERS BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:40.341 11.338 0.836 60.46 1:42.921 8 9 -2
12 27 7 Adam WRIGHT BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:40.559  11.556 0.218 6045 1:42.099 8 6 -6
13 21 8 Alistair SMITH BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:42.090 13.087 1.531 60.35 1:43.762 7 12 A1
14 148 9 Alex READ BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:47.049 18.046 4959 60.06 1:42.384 7 10 -4
15 137* M 6 Gregor PRYOR BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:46.738 60.08 1:43.846 7 13 -2
16 36 10 Thorburn ASTIN BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:51.098  22.095 59.82 1:45.217 5 14 -2
17 41* M 7 Tim SEAFORD BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:52.614  23.611 1516  59.73 1:45.722 7 18 1
18 334 11 Barney LOWER BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:53.939  24.936 1325 59.65 1:45.980 6 17 -1
19 42 M 8 Rod LANGHAM BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 16:57.885  28.882 3.946 5942 1:44.288 6 15 -4
20 112 12 Daniel MOUNTFORD BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 17:00.813  31.810 2928 59.25 1:46.297 7 19 -1
21 7 13 Alex CAWKWELL BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 17:06.340  37.337 5527 58.93 1:46.283 7 20 A1
NOT CLASSIFIED
DNF 16 M Mark GRADY BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 0 16
FASTEST LAP
64 Steven DAILLY BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 1:40.979 74.87 mph 120.49 kph
8 M Richard SUTHERLAND BMW E36 Compact 318Ti 8 1:41.922 74.18 mph 119.38 kph

Comments:Car 41 - Transponder not working. Please check with Timekeepers

Car 137 - 1 position penalty applied to race result (G5.3) - Contravention of Motorsport UK Regulation C2.3

Weather / Track : Overcast / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 04/05/2024 Start: 14:01 Finish: 14:18
Croft: 2.1001 miles

Clerk Of Course: Andrew Roberts

Stewards:

Timekeeper: Sarah Evans

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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Nankang Tyre BMW Compact Cup
RACE 3 - LAP CHART

LAP 1 @ 14:03:39.554 | | LAP 2 @ 14:05:45.665 | | LAP 3 @ 14:08:58.331 | | LAP 4 @14:11:28.079 | [LAP 5 @ 14:13:10.628

NO BEHIND LAP TIME NO BEHIND LAP TIME NO BEHIND LAP TIME NO BEHIND LAP TIME NO BEHIND LAP TIME

1 1:49.625 1 2:06.111 1 3:12.666 1 2:29.748 1 1:42.549
20 0.573 1:50.198 20 0.785 2:06.323 20 1.033 3:12.914 20 0473 2:29.188 1" 0.512 1:42.268
1 0.793 1:50.418 1 2413 2:07.731 1 2.693 3:12.946 1" 0.793 2:27.848 20 1.242 1:43.318
25 1.242 1:50.867 25 3.245 2:08.114 25 3.332 3:12.753 25 1.581 2:27.997 25 1.385 1:42.353
65 1.516 1:51.141 65 4.330 2:08.925 65 4.059 3:12.395 65 2.338 2:28.027 65 2.076 1:42.287
23 1.960 1:51.585 23 5.120 2:09.271 23 5.488 3:13.034 23 2.634 2:26.894 23 2.680 1:42.595

8 2.794 1:52.419 8 6.392 2:09.709 8 6.781 3:13.055 64 4.609 2:26.920 22 5.377 1:43.249
64 5.113 1:54.738 64 7.660 2:08.658 64 7.437 3:12.443 22 4.677 2:26.137 8 5.750 1:43.557
22 5.193 1:54.818 22 8.453 2:09.371 22 8.288 3:12.501 8 4.742 2:27.709 42 7.894 1:45.164
42 6.293 1:56.918 42 9.368 2:09.186 42 9.355 3:12.653 42 5.279 2:25.672 3 8.176 1:45.082

3 6.728 1:56.353 3 10.430 2:09.813 3 10.562 3:12.798 3 5.643 2:24.829 31 9.030 1:44.746
